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Impsechmazt, O Ttemoval of the Governor from office, the Lieutenant
- pesignationter bv (GOvernor shall exercise the office of Governor, until he be
wovald governt g g yitted, or another Governor shall be duly qualified. And
in case of the impeachment of the Lieutenant Governor, or
his death, removal from office, resignation, or abscence from
the State, the President of the Senate shall succeed to the
office and exercise the duties thereof, until a Governor shall
be elected and qualified.
Sec. 11.  No member of Congreas, or person holding any
Prohittttants  Office nnder the United States or this State, shall execute the
held offtes of g7 office of Governor.
i Sge. 12. The Governor shall eppoint his Private Secretary,
who shall enter in & book kept for that purpose, all such
Edmtemcrsiaty [otters written by and fo the Governor, as are official and
ERactioe important ; and such other letters ag the Governor shall
deem necessary. Said book shall be deposited in the office
of the executive by the Private Secretary, and carefully
preserved, and the Governor shall produce the letter books
before the Legislature whenever requested.
Sro. 18. Whenever the great seal of the State, shall be
lost, or 80 worn or defaced as to render it unfit for use, the
Governor shall provide & new one.
Sec, 14, This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage. GEQRGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
' President of the Senate,
ArPrOVED—August the ninth, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight. HENRY H. SIBLEY,
Sxonkrany’s Orrick, Minnesota,
Angust 9, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a trus copy of the
original on file in this office.
Fraxcis Baasen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LXXXVIIT

An Act to authorize the Governor to select Lands, and
secure the title theregf.

Exoriox [. The Governor aathorized to sppolnt & Oommissioner to select lands o omn-
plate public buildings.
t. Belection of Balt Springy and lands granted by Enabling Actof Congreas.
3. Acttokes effect on pasage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola
Szerion 1. That the Governor of this State is hereby au-
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thorised to appoint a Commission, consisting of one or more g mission tobe
persons, to assist him in the selection of certatn lands §rant- appointed to s
ed to the State of Minnesota for the purpose of completing lect lsadsaen
the Public Building, or for the erection of others at the Seat S;?Z,.' -“"
of Government, and also to take such measures as shall ge-
cure the title of said lands, when thus selected for the State.
Sec. 2. That the Governor shall select or” appoint some
suitable person or persons to wake the selection of the
twelve Salt Springs and six sections of land granted to this
State by the Enabling Act, and take swuch measures as are
nacessary to secure a title thereto,
Sec. 3. This Act shall take cffect and be in force from and
after its passage. : ~
: GEORGE BRADLEY,
Spozker of the House of Representatives.
WILLTAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate,
ArrrovEp—August second, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SEcRETARY'S (HFFICE, Minnesota,}
August 2, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
Fravcie Bassexn, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LXXXIX,

An Act to provide for the Salaries of the Judges of the
Supreme and District Cowrte.

SmoTiON Balaries of the Judges of the Buprems Court.

1.

8. Balaries of the Judgen of the Distriet Conrt.

1. Baluries to be paid quartatly on the order of the Auditor,
4. Terms of officeof the Judges.

5 Act takes offsct on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Skorron 1, That the Chief Justice and Associate JuaticeS guprimotine -,
of the Suprema Court shall severally receive a galary of tWoledrmofummesma;
thousand dollars per annum, _ : !" eonrt

*Se0, 8. The Judges of the District Courts shall severally g, ofsmdges
receive a salary of two thousand doflars per anoum. of district courts



